Table 10-96D-3

Standards of grade TDA for MOS 96D





Number of positions*


Line
Duty position
Code
Grade
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
Explanatory notes

1
IMAGERY ANALYST

CIAC ANALYST

TENCAP DATA ANALYST

TES DATA ANALYST
96D1O

96D1OS5

96D1OT6

96D1O2T
PFC


1
1
2
2
2
2
3
3
1. Grades of additional positions will be in same pattern and applied to the aggregate within the same section, paragraph to include ASI.

2. ASI will not be graded separately. 

3. Grading pattern will be used for all positions not specifically identified in any other line.

4. TENCAP data positions will be coded with ASI 2T.

5. USA Training and Doctrine Command (TRADOC) MOS 96D positions will be graded per chapter 11 (DA Pam 611-21).

6. CIAC positions will be coded with ASI S5.

7. TES data positions will be coded with ASI T6.

2
IMAGERY ANALYST

CIAC ANALYST

TENCAP DATA ANALYST

TES DATA ANALYST
96D1O

96D1OS5

96D1OT6

96D1O2T
SPC

1
1
2
2
2
3
3
3
4


3
IMAGERY ANALYST

CIAC ANALYST

TENCAP DATA ANALYST

TES DATA ANALYST
96D2O

96D2OS5

96D2OT6

96D2O2T
SGT
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
2


4
IMAGERY SERGEANT

CIAC SERGEANT

TENCAP DATA SERGEANT 

TES DATA SERGEANT
96D3O

96D3OS5

96D3OT6

96D3O2T
SSG





1
1
1
1
1


5
IMAGERY ANALYST
96D2O
SGT



1
2
2
3
3
4
4  
1. Grades of additional positions will be in same pattern. 

2. AC/RC Spt positions will be graded using this table.

6
IMAGERY SERGEANT
96D3O
SSG
1
1
2
2
2
2
2
3
3
4


7
SR IMAGERY SERGEANT
96D4O
SFC

1
1
1
1
2
2
2
2
2


8
IMAGERY ANALYST

CIAC ANALYST

TES DATA ANALYST
96D1O

96D1OS5

96D1OT6


SPC










1. Following--MACOM’s- Numbers in (#) indicate total of multiple positions in organizations less those graded by lines 1 through 7.

2. U.S. Army (USA) Intelligence and Security Command (INSCOM):

a. MI-National-Charlottesville.

b. MI-IMSC ARL SME-APG.

3. Joint Acty:

a. USA Elm IN (4).

b. USA Elm Cbt—Peterson.

c. USA Elm AT (4).

d. US PACOM Cruise MI-Cp Smith.

e. USA Elm SOUTHCOM—Quarry Hghts (5).

f. USA Elm USTRANS—Scott AFB.

g. USA Elm Joint—(3).

h. USA Elm Joint Intel-Macdill AFB (6).

4. USA Reserve (USAR)--USAG—Ft Benjamin Harrison.

9
IMAGERY ANALYST

CIAC ANALYST

TES DATA ANALYST
96D2O

96D2OS5

96D2OT6


SGT










1. Following--MACOM’s- Numbers in (#) indicate total of multiple positions in organizations less those graded by lines 1 through 7.

2. INSCOM:

a. MI-USA Elm, Elm-Navy Yard (2).

b. MI-National—Charlottesville (2).

c. MI-IMSC ARL SME-APG.

3. Joint Acty:

a. USA Elm IN (3).

b. USA Elm Cbt—Peterson.

c. USA Elm AT (5).

d. USA Elm Joint (13).

e. USA Elm Joint Intel-MacDill AFB (7).

f. Joint Intel T-San Diego.

4. Eight USA (EUSA)—USA Cbt Spt—Cp Page.

5. USA Elm SOUTHCOM—Quarry Hghts (4).

6. Dept of Def (DoD) Agcy.

7. Joint SOF:

a. USA Elm-Cp Smith.

b. USA Elm Spec.

8. USAR:

a. USA ATLANTCOM-Norfolk (8).

b. Joint Intel-Denver.

c. Joint Intel-Cp Parks (5).

d. Joint Intel-Dallas (4).

10
IMAGERY SERGEANT

CIAC SERGEANT

TES DATA SERGEANT
96D3O

96D3OS5

96D3OT6


SSG










1. Following--MACOM’s- Numbers in (#) indicate total of multiple positions in organizations less those graded by lines 1 through 4.

2. Joint SOF--USA Elm-Macdill AFB.

3. Joint Acty:

a. USA Elm, Vaihingen

b. USA Elm, IN (9).

c. US PACOM Cruise MI-Cp Smith.

d. USA Elm SOUTHCOM—Quarry Hghts (5).

e. USA Elm Joint (5).

f. USA Elm Joint Intel-Macdill AFB (4)

g. Joint Intel T-San Diego.

h. USA Elm, Joint Atlantic.

i. USA Elm. Joint-Ft Monroe. 

4. INSCOM:

a. MI-USA Elm FSTC Elm-Navy Yard. 

b. MI-USA Elm National-Charlotsville (3).

c. MI- USA Elm ATLANTIC (6).

5. EUSA--USA Cbt Spt-Cp Page.

6. DoD Agcy (13).

7. Field Operating and Staff Spt Agcy. (ARSTAF)(FOA)--USAOPTEC-Ft Huachuca.

8. USAR:

a. Hq, 3rd Army—Ft McPherson.

b. USAG—Ft Benjamin Harrison.

c. USA ATLANTCOM-Norfolk.

d. Joint Intel-Denver (3).

e. Joint Intel-Cp Parks (3).

f. Joint Intel-Dallas (6).

9. USA Europe:

a. Heidelberg.

b. Dexheim.

c. Wiesbaden (4).

d. Wurzburg.

10. US SOCOM--USA Elm SP.

11
SR IMAGERY SERGEANT

SR CIAC SERGEANT


96D4O

96D4OS5
SFC










1. Following--MACOM’s- Numbers in (#) indicate total of multiple positions in organizations (less those graded by lines 12 and 13).

2. INSCOM--National-Charlottesville (2).

3. Joint Acty:

a. USA Elm IN (2).

b. USA Elm Atlantic (2).

c. USA Elm USTRANS--Scott AFB.

d. USA Elm Joint Intel--Macdill AFB (2).

e. Joint Intel T-San Diego.

f. USA Elm-US.

g. USA Elm-SOUTHCOM.

4. Joint SOF:

a. Sp Ops--Ft Bragg.

b. USA Elm Sp--Quarry Hghts (use with SQI P) (2).

c. USA Equip-Pentagon.

5. DoD Agcy (4).

6. USAR:

a. USAG-E Point, Ga.

b. USA Sp Ops-Tampa.

c. Joint Intel-Ft Lewis (2).

d. Joint Intel-Denver (3).

e. Joint Intel-Cp Parks (3).

f. Joint Intel-Dallas (4).

7. Fld Operating and Staff and Staff Spt Agcy (ARSTAF)--USAOPTEC-Ft Huachuca

8. SOCOM—USA Elm SP.

12
PLATOON SERGEANT
96D4O
SFC










Principal NCO of MI Plt Hq Sec when MOS 96D is the predominant MOS.

13 
DETACHMENT SERGEANT
96D4O
SFC










Principal NCO in MI Det Hq with 75 or less soldiers when MOS 96D is the predominant MOS.

14
CH IMAGERY SERGEANT
96D5O
MSG










1. Following--MACOM’s- Numbers in (#) indicate total of multiple positions in organization.

2. INSCOM:

a. National-Charlottesville (2).

3. Ballistic Missile Defense Systems Command--USA Space Prog-Alexandria.

4. Joint Acty:

a. USA Elm SOUTHCOM-Quarry Hghts.

b. USA Elm Joint.

5. Joint SOF--USA Exer-Pentagon (2).

15
FIRST SERGEANT
96D5M
1SG










1. Principal NCO of MI Co Co with 75 or more soldiers when MOS 96D is the predominant MOS.

2.INSCOM--USA Elm, FSTC Elm --Navy Yard.

Notes:

1. *Blank spaces in this column indicate not applicable.

2. Unless otherwise noted in explanatory notes, single lines provide grading for one position only.

3. When TDA organizations are supported with additional and/or dual line TDA positions, augmentation (A) and base paragraph will be graded in the aggregate.

4. When no grading guidance is provided by this table for coding TDA, MACOM Manpower Managers will coordinate with the appropriate Branch Personnel Proponents USAIC&FH, Ft Huachuca (listed in AR 600-3) to support additional manpower grading requirements.

